CHANGES TO ANZ REWARDS - REWARDS PROGRAM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

From 11 March 2025, clause 22 of the ANZ Rewards – Rewards Program Terms and Conditions will be amended to read as follows:

"You can redeem your ANZ Reward Points via the ANZ App, ANZ Internet Banking or by calling the ANZ Rewards Centre on 1300 367 763. All rewards are subject to availability and substitutions may be necessary."

What you need to do

From 11 March 2025, you will no longer be able to access your ANZ Rewards account on anzrewards.com. You will only be able to access your ANZ Rewards account via your ANZ App and ANZ Internet Banking by clicking on your credit card account and selecting to view your ANZ Rewards account. We will also start displaying your ANZ Reward Points balance (including any Points that may be expiring) within the ANZ App and ANZ Internet Banking to make it easier to manage your ANZ Reward Points.

